## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 SCHEDULE 13D Amendment No. 1

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

	Build-A-Bear Wo	orkshop, Ind	<b>&gt;.</b>			
(Name of Issuer)						
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share						
	(Title of Class o	of Securitie	es)			
	120076	3104				
	(CUSIP Nu	ımber)				
Endowment 1105 Nort	ip C. Timon t Capital Group, LLC th Market Street, 15th Floc on, Delaware 19801 2-8000	or	with a copy to: Robert G. Minion, Esq Lowenstein Sandler PC 65 Livingston Avenue Roseland, New Jersey (973) 597-2424			
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)						
January 22, 2007						
(Da	ate of Event which Requires	Filing of	this Statement)			
the acquisition	erson has previously filed n that is the subject of t e of Sections 240.13d-1(e), ox. []	his Schedu	ıle 13D, and is filing	g this		
copies of the so	s filed in paper format sh chedule, including all exh copies are to be sent.					
initial filing of for any subsec	of this cover page shall bon this form with respect t quent amendment contain vided in a prior cover page	o the subjection	ect class of securities	s, and		
to be "filed" fo 1934 ("Act") or	required on the remainder or the purpose of Section 1 otherwise subject to the subject to all other prov	.8 of the S liabilities	Securities Exchange As of that section of the	Act of ne Act		
Cusip No. 120076104						
1) Names of (entities	Reporting Persons. I.R.S s only):	G. Identific	cation Nos. of above po	ersons		
	Mr. Philip C. Ti	mon				
2) Check the		per of a Gro	oup (See Instructions)	:		
3) SEC Use (	Only					
4) Source of	f Funds (See Instructions):	WC				
5) Check if 2(d) or 2	Disclosure of Legal Proc 2(e):	ceedings Is	Required Pursuant to	Items		

Not Applicable

6)	Citizenship or Place of Organiza	tion: United States				
	Number of	7) Sole Voting Power:	2,641,700*			
	Shares Beneficially	8) Shared Voting Power:	0			
	Owned by					
	Each Reporting	9) Sole Dispositive Power:	2,641,700*			
	Person With	10) Shared Dispositive Power:	0			
11)	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Ow	ned by Each Reporting Person:	2,641,700*			
12)	Check if the Aggregate Amount i Instructions): Not A		nares (See			
13)	Percent of Class Represented by	Amount in Row (11): 12.9%*				
14)	Type of Reporting Person (See In	structions): IN				
* Endowment Conital   D. and Long Drive   D. coch a Delevera limited						
* Endowment Capital, L.P., and Long Drive, L.P., each a Delaware limited						

<sup>\*</sup> Endowment Capital, L.P., and Long Drive, L.P., each a Delaware limited partnership (collectively, the "Limited Partnerships"), own in the aggregate 2,641,700 shares of the Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Shares"), of Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), as of January 22, 2007 (the "Reporting Date"). Endowment Capital Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Endowment LLC"), is the sole general partner of each of the Limited Partnerships. Mr. Philip C. Timon is the sole managing member of Endowment LLC. As a result, Mr. Timon possesses the sole power to vote and the sole power to direct the disposition of the Shares held by the Limited Partnerships as of the Reporting Date. Thus, as of the Reporting Date, for the purposes of Reg. Section 240.13d-3, Mr. Timon is deemed to beneficially own 2,641,700 Shares, or approximately 12.9% of the Shares deemed issued and outstanding as of the Reporting Date. Mr. Timon's interest in the Shares is limited to his pecuniary interest, if any, in the Limited Partnerships.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

\_\_\_\_\_

Item 6 is hereby amended by deleting Item 6 in its entirety and by substituting the following in lieu thereof:

From time-to-time, Mr. Timon may cause the Limited Partnerships to enter into securities lending arrangements (the "Securities Lending") with third-party brokerage firms with respect to all or a portion of the Company's Shares that the Limited Partnerships own. While such Shares are being lent pursuant to the Securities Lending arrangements, Mr. Timon shall not possess the power to vote such Shares, but shall possess the sole power to direct the disposition of such Shares. Additionally, Mr. Timon has the right, at any time, to immediately terminate the Securities Lending arrangements.

## Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

January 26, 2007

/s/ Philip C. Timon

Philip C. Timon, in his capacity as sole managing member of Endowment Capital Group, LLC, the sole general partner of Endowment Capital, L.P. and Long Drive, L.P.

-----

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001).